Lab - 2022 - 40 Manual Chemistry Reagents Price Schedule:

Item:

© NG E W —

National Code:

44-A00-001

44-A00-002
44-A00-004
44-A00-005
44-A00-006
44-A00-007
44-A00-008
44-A00-009

44-A00:010
44-A00-013
44-A00-014
44-A00-015
44-A00-017
44-A00-018
44-A00-019
44-A00-021
44-A00-022
44-A00-040
44-A00-025
44-A00-026
44-A00-027
44-A00-028
44-A00-029
44-A00-030
44-A00-031
44-A00-033
44-A00-040
44-A00-043
44-A00-044
44-A00-045
44-A00-046

Description:

Cholesterol

HDL Cholesterol

Uric Acid

Calcium

Inorganic Phosphorous
Alkaline Phosphatase
Triglyceride

Urea

Glucose (Freeze-dried)
Bilirubin Elevated Control
ALT (GPT)

AST (GOT)

Serum lron

TIBC

CK

Total Protein

Albumin

Urinary Protein
Copper

Human Assayed Multisera - Normal
Human Assayed Multisera - Low
Human Assayed Multisera - Elevated

Amylase
CK-MB

RIQAS Chemistry Programme

Hbyc - Control Levels 1 & II
Urinary Protein

Bilirubin

Bilirubin Elevated Control
LDH

Sodium Hydroxide (4N)

Method:

CHOD-PAP
Phosphotungstate Acid
Colorimetric
CPC
w
DEA
GPO-PAP
Modified Berthelot

GOD-PAP
N/A
Colorimetric
Colorimetric
Ferene
Colorimetric
w
Biuret
BCG
Colorimetric
Colorimetric
N/A
N/A
NA
Ethylidene PNPG7
Immunohibition
EQA
NA
Colorimetric
Jendrassik
N/A
Colorimetric
LDH Accessory

Cat.number:

CH201

CH203/S
UA233
CA 590
PH1016
AP 307
TR212
UR107

GL 364
BE 454
AL 146
AS 147
S1257
Ti1010
CK110
TP 245
AB 362
UP 1570
CU 2340
HN 1530
HL 1358
HE 1532
AY 1580
CK1296
RQ 9128
HAS072
UP 1570
BR 412
BE 454
LD 1529
MS 2703

Size

6x100ml

4x80ml
10 x 50ml
1 x200ml
1 x 300ml
10x 10ml
5x100ml
5x100ml

10 100ml
10x3ml
2x100ml
2x100ml
2x100ml
1x100ml
20x 2.5ml
2x500ml
6x100ml
3x100ml
5x20ml
20 x 5ml
20 x 5ml
20 x 5ml
20 x 5ml
19x2.5ml

2x (6 x5ml)

2x2x05ml
3x100ml
2x625ml
10 x3ml
10x10ml
2x100ml

Tests per Kit: No.ofKits: Minimum Order: ~ Unit Price:

600
640
500
200
600
100
500
500
1,000
N/A
200
200
200

100
50
1,000
600
300
100

N/A
N/A
NA
100
132
Monthly

NA
300
1,250
NA
100
200

1,269
401
90
1439
59
211
1318
3230
3378
%
1121
1110
181
210
21
%
161
67
16
138
116
140
6
120

Lab/2022/4

A £laaS 3 g

400

100
250
400
25
600
400
780

780
25
360
350
65
65
7%
25
40
15
5
35
116
3
15
30
150
NIA
NA
36
15
236
44

RANDOX

Total Price:

(CIP) (CIP)
$31.60 $40,732.40
$12.30 $4,932.30
$51.65 $46,485.00
$9.10 $13,094.90
$22.95 $1,354.05
$28.50 $61,873.50
§7800  $102,804.00
$4200  $135,660.00
§4140  $139,849.20
$30.45 $2,801.40
$10.00 $11,270.00
$10.00 $11,100.00
$20.20 $3,656.20
$9.80 $2,058.00
$52.66 $14,797.46
$13.65 $1,337.70
$19.90 $3,203.90
$41.40 $2,773.80
$55.20 $883.20
$78.80 $10,874.40
$78.80 $9,140.80
$78.80 $11,032.00
$49.00 $3,234.00
$39.00 $468000 ¢
$19900  $119.40000 ™~
$59.65 $596.50 <
$41.40 $289.80
$33.00 $4,488.00
$30.45 $1,613.85
$24.90 $5,876.40
$13.00 $572.00

Grand Total: §772,464.76
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WD | 009 | gl | ahbY | gheY | WS | Lo | Tes CHOLESTEROLENZ. | CHOLESTEROLENZ. 44-A00-00
513118 0.02 oY | oY Gbyy | 256,559 Test HDL cholesterol HDL cholesterol 44-A00-002
5434 045 | okuY | ghuY | @kuY | WS | 10760 | Test LDL- cholesterol LDL - cholesterol 44-A00-003
25012 005 | gl Y | gy [ gy | S| as00M | Test UricAcid enz Urid Acid enz 44-A00-004
86348.1 03 sy | gy | ghuY | WS | 28827 | Test Calcium Calclum 44-A00-008
1766.65 0.05 Y | Y [ pkuY | WS ) 3533 Test Phosphorus Phosphorus 44-A00-006
1085475 0.05 aluY | ghuY | abyy | WS | 217095 | Test Alkaline Phosphatase | Alkaling Phosphatase 44-A00-007
197631 0.03 ey | gy | glyY [ WS | 6870 | Test Triglyceride enz Triglyceride enz 4-A00-008
e | OB | oY | kY | ghey [ /\614,838 Test Urea- kit Urea-Kit A9
A /b
10134843 /m ‘\{ oY | Y | Y )ﬁ 3,3\281 Test Glucose kit Glucose kit 44-A00-010




Biirubin calibrator | Bilirubin calibrator

e 4 i Vial/ 3 .

6441 1 GhyY | oY Y | W i ML ( for manual ( for manual WA
andlirubinometer) | andiirabinometer)

127305 0.05 GluY | Y Glby | M 25461 | Test ALT ALT 44-A00-014
"-"'1’1.055 0.05 akyy | gy | phyY | W wmon | Test AST AST 44-A00-013
'_f }103.6 0.40 sl | alyy | gkyY | NS 40% | Test | Acidphosphatase Addﬁhosphatase 44-A00-016

18144 0.05 oY | Y | gkyY | N 36,288 | Test Serum iron Serum iron 44-A00-017

2096 0.0 oY | oY ahyy | N 20,9% Test TIBC TIBC 44-A00-018
Creatinine Creatinine

5478 ; Y | gy | alay | S| 1404 Test 44-A00-019
w 2 Gy | Gl | ke f phosphokinase(CK) phosphokinase(CK)
17074 0012 | Y | GhuY | by | WS | 97562 Test Total protein Total protein 44-A00-024
e
1064998 000 | oY | gl | ghuy | S 96818 | Test Albumin Albumin 44-A00-022
60 0.05 kY | GhyY | ghyy | WE | 13400 Test Urinary protein Urinary protein 44-A00-03
632 0.40 ahyY | Gy | GhyY | 1,580 Test Copper Copper 44-A00-025
assayed multisera for | assayed mufisera for
8259 0 Gy | GhuY | hyY | NS 273 | Vial | clinical chemistry clinical chemistry 44-A00-026
Normal Smi/vial Normal 5ml/vial
. assayed multisera for | assayed multisera for
0936 30 Gy | phbY | hyY | WS o3 Vial | clinical chemistry low | clinical chemistry low 44-A00-021
Sml fvial Sml vial

y
-




assayed multiserafor | assayed multisera for
8376 30 oY | Gy | ahyY | S 2,792 Vial clinical chemistry clinical chemistry 44-A00-028
elevated 5mi/vial elevated 5mi/vial
: ,’ 199038 0.30 oY | Gy | ahyY | NS 6,636 Test | Alpha-amylase Alpha - amylase 44-A00-029
) 00 | Y | okeY | MY | WS | S0 [ Tes Ck-MB tk-MB 24-A00-030
kit / External Quality External Quality
150000 250 oY | Y | ghuY | NS 600 Control program for | Control program for 44-A00-03¢
(12vial) | Biochemistry, Biochemistry.
! assayed control assayed control
3987 phiy Y | ahyY | GkbY Jais 1,329 44-A00-03
» 030 | GRY | GRY | B4 A9 | et | CEevated | HDALCElevated ‘
micro albumin in micro'albumin in
i iy | sy | kY )i ¥ '
13889 095 Gl Y | Y | oy 1,462 Test urine (k) e (dt) 44-A00-040
Bilirubin Kit (Total & Bilirubih Kit (Total &
1 iy | Gy Y | kb)Y S 69,52 4
42382 0,625 oY | ahbY | ghy 169,528 Test Direct] Direct] 44-A00-043
Vial/ 3 | Control forBillrubin Kit | Control forBilirubin
i b Y | by | Gy i 532 44-A00-044
i 024 | Gl SHY ) ok ML | (Total&Direct) | Kit(Total8 Direct
7071 0.03 oY | oY | ghyY | NS 23570 Test LDH LDH 44-A00-045
17614 20 Gy Y [ by | gkdY faig 8,807 Ml NaoH (solu.) for LDH | NaoH (solu.) for LDH 44-A00-046
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kit for qualitative kit for qualitative
determination of determination of
" cardiac CK - MB, cardlac CK - MB,
228505 17 Gy Y | adayY | kY :»ﬂ“ 72,265 Test myoglobin , and myoglobin , and 44-Q00-001
troponin lin human | troponin | In human
whole blood , plasma | whole blood , plasma
' orserum, or'serum,
quantitative quantitative
determination of determination of
troponin T troponin T
. A-Strip (device ) for | A-Strip (device ) for
\ . Y - Y . Y ", 0
o d GhiY | SRY | Ghy pet A i quantitative detection | quantitative detection i
of cardiac troponin T | of cardiac troponin T
for use with cardiac | for use with cardiac
reader . reader .
quantitative quantitative
determination of determination of
troponin T troponin T
F.OC FOC | oY | glyY | GlyY | (ual 7 Unit | B-Cardiacreaderfor | B-Cardiacreader for 44-Q00-003
troponin T troponin T
(%) (Je2)
Buffer tablets PH 4 Buffer tablets PH 4
12350 190 Gy Y | ghyY | ahyY | S 0 Bott package with 50 package with 50 44-800-001
\ tab./bott. tab./bott.
Buffer tablets PH 7 Buffer tablets PH 7
1375 125 GhyY | ahyY | ghhY [ NS 6 Bott package with 50 package with 50 44-800-002
tab./bott. tab./bott.



BufertabletsPH 9.2 | Buffertablets PH 9.2 |
16200 W | kY | Y | kY | M Bott | peckagewiths0 | packagewith50 44-800-008
tab.bott tab, bott.
|
i x| okt | ey | gy | ll Hydrochloric Acd for | Hydrochlori Acid for | wsoms
| analysts analyss.
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Only Ong hundred, tirty-seven thousand and three
hundred and threg US Dillars and fift cents

Total Price CIP Baghdad
USD137,303.50




il Price/Test
Brief Description of Goods Q (Bl | Tt Pre CP
uanty j .
[Now National Code: | SellerCoe === Offered & | TotaTest |CountryOf Orii il Dehvery 3
el End- User | End-User Site
Mot i Gels | USDolr
St Dolla
4Lf e 4‘4:
4000001 | SN6X {Cardac Panel (Tl Myo, CK-IB) et/ | 75 | 5 | Romama | 190 13730350
In panel forme : Box in panel format
VR -
Riidlgag
;|
¢ - |

Tota ,ncd Baghdad | Only One hundred, ity even thousand and three hundred and three US Dollars and fify 0

centsyg_. l :

Lo ML,




. AL Rahma

PSS 39031

U dols hre bundred and infy hovsand o Bundr iy one,




| 2 3 4 5 b
Brief Description of Laboratory Supplis Price per physical unit
and Equipment ## [Bidder may ingert permissible Currency]
Factory name e ;g? ;.eru(;}it ncidend | DDPat Tot;lnfglca
; imadia :
Naiowd o | | e Packig | 0ty Couty | [Bidder | Washouse | S8 | B Kimad
ode No. - . | offered and i definedin | usens'site | Warehouse
uct Unit ; of | mayinsert | Baghdad Iraq
Size phySlCﬂl Oﬂglﬂ plaoe of in U.S dollar Contract and Bag'hdad
unit it (0 Requirements | Incidental | Iraq in U.S
Lit | Serviees | dollr
3x6(b)
ool 0 0 |
H-QU0-001- | 52350925 | Lkit for LDiagnostic Kitfor Cardiac | 25 7265 test | Xiamen Wiz | Chin 54 USS/test
d qualitative |~ Troponin Vlsoenzyme MB of | tests/kit With2§ | Biotech Co,, (Five US.
determination Creatine deviees | Ltd. Dollar & 30
of cardiac CK - | Kinase/Myoglobin(Fluorescence ﬁml Cent) 390231
MB, myoglobin | Immunochromatographic charge
, and troponin I Assay)
in human whole | 2 25 devices, Cat. No: A101
blood , plasma free of charges
Or serum.
4-000-001- | - CMIC- kit for Myoglobin/CK-MB/Troponin I | 10 | 72265 test | Hangzhou | china 1.80 USSest 130077
B 8| qualitative | Combo Rapid Test Cassete | tesoi Biotest Biotech (one US. Dollar
(etermination (o, Ltd &80 cent
of cardiac CK -
MB, myoglobin
, and troponin [
in human whole
blood , plasma
OF Serum.
4-000-001 - kit for kit for qualitative 20 | TAZX265 | InTec china 1.90 USS /test 137303.5
C |80\ qugiiatve | determination of cardine CK - | tstoit | fet PRODUCTS (one US. Dollar
10 determination | MB, myoglobin , and troponin INC ' & 90 Cent
of cardiac CK- | Tin human whole blood , b
MB, myoglobin plasma or serum ,
y and troponin |
in human whole
blood , plasma
| orserum, i




Section I1: Bid Data Sheet (BDS)

Grand Total of Bid price In figures

US. Dollar 390231

Grand Totalof Bid price In In word U.S dollars Three hundred and ninety thousand two hundred thirty one .
Delivery Time Shipment within - Two-Three month from receipt of L/C,
Price Price DDP Kimadia Warehouse Baghdad Iraq in U.S dollar
Payment Irrevocable Letter of Credit payable as per Tender Condition
Validity Offer One Year from Closing date of tender ( and can be extend at kimadia requested)
Authorization in Baghdad Ahmed Ali Maher Phone 009647704217771
Our bankers

. Capital Bank of Jordan
*  AlAbdali| Sulaiman Alnabulsi Street | Building 26 | P.0.BOX 941283

*  Amman, Jordan 11194 Tel: +962 6 5100200 x 2303 | Fax: +962 6 5692062
. Account No, : 2000853 - Al-rahma Pharmaceutical Industries Co
. Iban No, JO20EFBK0010000000000004003416




